EMSC3 / LMSC3
EMSC1 / LMSC1
EMSC/LMSC 1/3
Magnetic Length Measuring System with Sine/Cosine Outputs
■ Magnetic incremental measuring systems in two designs
- EMSC1/LMSC1:  Small sensor with external evaluation electronics
- EMSC3/LMSC3:  Big sensor with integrated evaluation electronics
■ With speed proportional 1 Vpp sine/cosine outputs :

Distance
Distance
Type Designation
For orders, please use the following order code:
Technical Data:
EMSC/LMSC - Magnetic Linear Measuring System with Sin/Cos Outputs
EMSC1
LMSC1
EMSC3
LMSC3  -  _  _  _  -  _  _ . _  - _  _
                A  A  A  -  B  B . B  - C C
Version
000 = ELGO standard version
001 = first special version (etc.)
Cable length (only EMSC1 / LMSC1)*
Example: 01.5 m = 1.5 meters (standard)
With power supply voltage „12“ max. 2.0 m
*) EMSC3 / LMSC3 always without cable
   (SKA cable as accessory, see on last page)
Power Supply Voltage / Output Levels
02  =  10 ... 30 VDC /1 Vss
12  =   5 VDC / 1 Vss
A
Order examples:
EMSC1  -  0 0 0  -  0 1 . 5  -  1 2
                A A A  -  B B . B  -  C C
Standard EMSC1 (small sensor / external evaluation box) for
MB20-20 with 2 mm pole pitch, with 1.5 m  standard cable,
5 VDC power supply and 1 Vpp output levels.
LMSC3  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 . 0  -  0 2
                A A A  -  B B . B  -  C C
Standard LMSC3 (big sensor with integrated evaluation electron-
ics) for MB20-50 with 5 mm pole pitch, without signal cable*,
with10 ... 30 VDC power supply and 1 Vpp output levels.
*)  EMSC3 / LMSC3 is always supplied without signal cable;
  Accessorial cable „SKA1-XX.X“ (see on last page)
Your order:
EMSC1
LMSC1   -  _  _  _  -  _ _._  -  _ _
            A A A -  BB.B -  C C
EMSC3
LMSC3   -  _  _  _  -  00.0* - _ _
            A A A -  BB.B* - C C
* Accessorial cable „SKA1-XX.X“ (see on last page)
Mechanical Data
Measuring principle incremental
Repeat accuracy depending on evaluation electronics
Syst. accuracy in µm at 20°C
(L = measuring length in m)
EMSC: ± (20 + 20 x L)
LMSC: ± (25 + 20 x L)
Distance sensor - tape
EMSC: max.  0.8 mm
LMSC: max.  2.0 mm
Sensor housing material zinc die cast
Sensor dimensions
(L x W x H)
EMSC1 / LMSC1: 30 x 10 x 15 mm;
ext. evaluation box: 72 x 48 x 24 mm
EMSC3 / LMSC3: 72 x 48 x 24 mm
Required magnetic tape
(accessory, see last page)
LMSC: MB20-50-10-1-R
EMSC: MB20-20-10-1-R
(for interpolation rates up to 200) or
MB20-20-10-1-R-HG (recommended
for interpolation rates >200)
Basic pole pitch EMSC: 2 mm / LMSC: 5 mm
Maximum measuring length theoretically unlimited
Connections 8-pol. M16 round connector
Sensor cable (EMSC1/LMSC1) standard length: 1,5 m
Weight (without cable)
EMSC1 / LMSC1: Sensor: approx. 40 g,
ext. evaluation box: approx. 150 g;
EMSC3 / LMSC3: complete approx.
150 g;  cable: approx. 60 g pro Meter
Electrical Data
Power supply voltage 10 … 30 VDC or 5 VDC
Residual ripple
10 … 30 VDC : 5 %
5 VDC: ± 25 mV
Current consumption
10 … 30 VDC: max. 50 mA
5 VDC: max. 120 mA
Output signals SIN+, COS+, SIN−, COS−
Output levels 1 Vss
Output frequency per channel
EMSC: max. 10 kHz
LMSC: max. 4 kHz
Output current per channel max. 20 mA
Moving distance / Resolution
EMSC: 2 mm ≙ 1 signal period
LMSC: 5 mm ≙ 1 signal period
Operating speed  max. 10 m/s